504347487 05/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4394175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE DANIEL REESE	07/13/2015
DONNA L. REESE	07/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESTIGE AMERITECH, LTD.
Street Address:	7201 IRON HORSE BLVD.
City:	NORTH RICHLAND HILLS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29602592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-676-2047

Email: betsy@bkdowdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BETSY K DOWD - BKDOWD LAW, PC

Address Line 1: 65 AIR PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE 7

Address Line 4: **RONKONKOMA, NEW YORK 11779**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRES-003 DES/DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BETSY KINGSBURY DOWD
SIGNATURE:	/betsy kingsbury dowd/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=PRES_005DES_ExAssign#page1.tif source=PRES 005DES ExAssign#page2.tif source=PRES_005DES_ExAssign#page3.tif source=PRES_005DES_ExAssign#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042210 FRAME: 0500** 504347487

Attorney's Docket No.: _	PRES-005 DES		PATENT
		For: In:	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S. Application; ☐ U.S. Provisional Application; ☐ U.S. Patent; or
		By:	☐ PCT Application ☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF	INVENTION	1
			NOR of the sum of One Dollar t and sufficiency of which is
ASSIGNOR(S): (inventor(s)	or person(s) or entity(ies) who ow	n the invention)	
George Daniel Reese Name	——— AND	Donna Name	L. Reese
7201 Iron Horse Blvd. Mailing Address		7201 In	on Horse Blvd. Address
North Richland Hills, Texa	s 76180		Richland Hills, Texas 76180
City, State, Zip Code		City, Sta	ite, Zip Code
U.S.		U.S.	
Nationality *CHECKIF ADDITION ATTACHED HERETO	ONAL ASSIGNOR(S) AF	National RE LISTED O	N SUPPLEMENTAL PAGE
(each) hereby sells, assigns	s and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:			
	Prestige Ameritech, Lt	d.	
	(Type or print name of AS		
	7201 Iron Horse Blvd. Address		
	North Richland Hills,	Гехаs 76180	
	City, State, Zip Code		
	U.S.		
	Nationality		-

and the heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

(complete one of the following)

PATENT REEL: 042210 FRAME: 0501

	\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	United	States and its territorial possessions as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100
	\boxtimes	and for all other (foreign) countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in the i	nventio	on entitled:
MED	ICAL (GOWN
and wh	nich is f	ound in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention. Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
		signing below, hereby grant the power to my attorney(s) to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known and any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.
(d) (e)		U.S. application Serial No. 29/528,699 filed on May 30, 2015 International application No. PCT//
(f)		U.S. Patent No issued
(g)		maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, renewal, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based		

and in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, renewal, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, and any reissues and reexamination certificates thereof that may be granted in the United States and in all other countries on the invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees to:

- 1) execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary;
- 2) execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding, and to provide ASSIGNEE, upon request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto;
- 3) execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; and
- 4) perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a grant to the ASSIGNEE in the United States and any other country in which the ASSIGNEE may file an application for patent or other grant, including to promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all patents or other grants resulting from said application(s) to the said ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

above.	WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as	s the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Date:	X 7-13-15 Date of signing	X Inventor Signature
Date:	X Date of signing	X Sinning Case Inventor Signature
	o witnessing, notarization or legalization is neces prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. U	sary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be seen ext page if notarization is desired.
		☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added

RECORDED: 05/02/2017